507900446 05/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7947571

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN HAISHITONG TECHNO		NOLOGY CO., LTD.	05/10/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	SHENZHEN TAPUSAIER ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	C1-1901, WANKETIANYU CENTRAL PLAZA, NO. 7188, LONGXIANG AVENUE, JIXIANG COMMUNITY, LONGCHENG STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT,		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		
<u> </u>		Number	
Application Number:		29849834	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided		via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pc01@szkmtr.com DANDY XIAO NO. 1002, YANHE NORTH ROAD, LUOH	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pc01@szkmtr.com DANDY XIAO NO. 1002, YANHE NORTH ROAD, LUOH SHENZHEN, CHINA 518000	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	29849834 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pc01@szkmtr.com DANDY XIAO NO. 1002, YANHE NORTH ROAD, LUOH SHENZHEN, CHINA 518000 2205/SZKM-US-ID-0959	via US Mail.

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS</u>

WHEREAS, Shenzhen haishitong Technology Co., Ltd. having a principal place of business at 1901, Building C-1, Vanke Tianyu International Residence, Longcheng Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000 China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNOR") is the current assignee of <u>U.S. pending patent No. 29849834</u> by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Shenzhen Tapusaier Electronics Co., Ltd. having a principal place of business at C1-1901, Wanketianyu Central Plaza, No. 7188, Longxiang Avenue, Jixiang Community, Longcheng Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000 China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. pending patent to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the pending patent listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. pending patents or patents.

The **ASSIGNOR** hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. pending patent listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The **ASSIGNOR** further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. pending patent listed above, and if the said **ASSIGNEE** or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. pending patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Signed the ASSGINOR Shenzhen haishitong Te Ltd. Signature: Name:Fei LI Title: Legal Representative Place: Shenzhen, China Dated: May 10, 2023

Signed the ASSIGNEE:

Shenzhen Tapusaier Electronic Signature: Name: Yunging CAN Title: Legal Representative Place: Shenzhen, Chillia Dated: May 10, 2023

PATENT REEL: 063607 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 05/10/2023